Introduced by: Mayor Date: December 11, 1990

Action: Adopted

Vote: Unanimous Consent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 90-128

AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROOF SHORING PROJECT AT THE KENAI PENINSULA PUBLIC WORKS/MAINTENANCE BUILDING

WHEREAS, the roof of the Public Works/Maintenance Building suffered damage from heavy snow load last winter; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Finance Director solicited and received bid proposals for the roof shoring project at the Public Works/Maintenance Building; and

WHEREAS, six (6) bid proposals were received and the low successful qualifying bidder was Holden Company with a bid of Sixty-seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-five Dollars (\$67,885);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the Mayor is authorized to award the contract in the amount of \$67,885 to Holden Company.

Section 2. That funds are available for this project in Account No. 408-420010-49999-91990.

Section 3. That the Mayor is authorized to execute all documents and make all agreements deemed necessary to complete this project in accordance with this resolution and contract documents.

<u>Section 4</u>. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS //// DAY OF Dealm (1990.

James W. Skogstad, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Janet A. Sumey, Borough ever